1	1	France No. 69 2075 Mod STATES.
2		F.E.D
3	·	APR - 2 2014
4		SUPERIOR COURT BETTY J. GOULD
5		THURSTON COUNTY CLERK
6		
7		WASHINGTON FY SUPERIOR COURT
8	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	NO. 12-2-00181-0
9	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS,	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
10	Petitioner,	(CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED)
11	v.	
12	EAST SIDE LENDERS, LLC,	
13	Respondent.	
14	JUDGMENT SUMMARY	
15 16	Judgment Creditor:	State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions
17	Attorney for Judgment Creditor:	Ian S. McDonald
18		Assistant Attorney General WSBA #41403
19	Judgment Debtor:	East Side Lenders, LLC
20	Amount of Judgment:	\$5,500.00
21	Post-Judgment Interest (Per Annum):	12%
22	Total Judgment (before interest):	<u>\$6,930.60</u>
23	Total Judgment (after interest):	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
24	IT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED	THAT the State of Washington, Department of

25

26

Financial Institutions, the judgment creditor in the above-described action in the Superior

Court of the State of Washington for the County of Thurston, wherein the Department of

1	Financial Institutions was petitioner and East Side Lenders, LLC were respondent, hereby	
2	acknowledges full satisfaction of the monetary award as set forth in the judgment	
3	recovered against the Respondent on April 27, 2012, under Thurston County cause	
4	number 12-2-00181-0 in reference to Department's Final Order No. C-10-167-10-FO01	
5	issued on July 15, 2010.	
6	This Satisfaction of Judgment shall not preclude the Department of Financial	
7	Institutions from seeking relief and/or sanctions from the Court to include but not be limited to	
8	monetary awards from Respondent, East Side Lenders, LLC, should Respondents violate the	
9	non-monetary provisions of the above-referenced Judgment.	
10	Dated this 13th day of January, 2014.	
11		
12		
13	Charles E. Clark Enforcement Program Manager	
14	Division of Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions Judgment Creditor	
15	STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
16	) ss. COUNTY OF THURSTON )	
17	I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that CHARLES CLEAR	
18	signed this instrument, on oath and stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it pursuant to his authority delegated from the Director of the Division of Consumer Services of the Washington State Department of Financial Institutions.	
19		
20	GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 13th day of January, 2014.	
21	NOTADY BUILDING M. G.	
22:	NOTARY PUBLIC, My Commission Expires: 3 21 16	
23		
24		
25		
26	ANTHONING.	